The College of Social and Behavioral Sciences



Policy:

Udall Fellowships

Revision: Effective:

15 November 93

15 November 93

Policy

The Dean's Office will provide funding for a limited number of Udall Fellowships each year. On occasion the Udall Center may invite additional individuals to serve as Udall Fellows. Faculty members may accept an invitation to serve as an unfunded Udall Fellow with the approval of their department head or director and the dean. In general such unfunded Fellowships will be approved only when the unit's instructional offerings are not decreased by the faculty member's acceptance of the unfunded Fellowship. Mechanisms for preventing any decrease might include the Fellow's offering those courses as an overload in prior or subsequent semesters; departmental colleagues offering the courses as an overload; or the department's funding the courses through use of its ICR or Summer Session revenues.

Knowledge